TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexgen Solar, Inc.		06/27/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marin Solar, Inc.	
Street Address:	1163 Francisco Blvd. East	
City:	San Rafael	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77063339		OWN YOUR POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)654-6166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-654-6200

Email: hmblaw@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: H. Michael Brucker

Address Line 1: 5855 Doyle St., Ste. 110

Address Line 4: Emeryville, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Michael Brucker
Signature:	/H. Michael Brucker/
Date:	06/29/2007

Total Attachments: 1 source=MSAssign#page1.tif

900080613 TRADEMARK 900080613 REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexgen Solar, Inc., a California Corporation having offices at 1163-B Francisco Blvd. East, San Rafael CALIFORNIA 94901 is the owner of the following trademark and pending Intent-to-Use application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Application No.

Filed

OWN YOUR POWER

77063339

12/13/06

WHEREAS Marin Solar, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1210 Sanchez St. #4, San Francisco, California 94114, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application, together with the business and goodwill symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS Marin Solar, Inc., is the successor of all of the business of Nexgen Solar, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nexgen Solar, Inc. hereby assigns to Marin Solar, Inc. all right, title and interest worldwide in and to said trademark and trademark application therefore identified above, together with the business and goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue Certificate of Registration to said assignee, Marin Solar, Inc.

Signed at San Rafael, California, this 27 day of June, 2007.

Nexgen Solar, Ing

Its President

TRADEMARK
-REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 06/29/2007